PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4924215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC	06/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANBU ARAMCO SINOPEC REFINING CO. LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 32223
City:	YANBU INDUSTRIAL CITY, KSA
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	4912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62192132
Application Number:	15209336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-753-8661
Email: iplegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC

Address Line 1: 601 JEFFERSON STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-03 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATSI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/pd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmet2_KBR_to_YASREF_06112016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045592 FRAME: 0598

504877475

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Kellogg Brown & Root LLC ("KBR"), having offices at 601 Jefferson Street, Houston, TX 77002 USA, ("Assignor") assigns the rights in and to patent application entitled "CO-PRODUCTION OF ANODE AND FUEL GRADE PETROLEUM COKE IN A DELAYED COKER UNIT U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/192,132, filed on July 14, 2015, (the "132 Patent Application"), U.S. non-provisional patent application serial no. 152/209,336, filed on July 13, 2016, (the "336 Patent Application") and to any U.S. or foreign patent application or patent that claims, or is entitled to claim, the benefit of priority from the 132 Patent Application including non-provisional patent applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications to Yanbu Aramco Sinopec Refining Co. Ltd. (YASREF) pursuant to an agreement and for other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged.
- 2. YASREF is a company of limited liability organized under the Laws of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, ("Assignee").
- 3. Assignor assigns to Assignee: the Invention, the 132 Patent Application, the 336 Patent Application and to any U.S. or foreign patent application or patent that claims, or is entitled to claim, the benefit of priority from the 132 or 336 Patent Application, including non-provisional patent applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and re-issue applications.
- 4. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent issuing authority to issue any patent resulting from the Patent Application to the Assignor and Assignee.

ASSIGNOR (KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC)
BY:
NAME: GAR MAN
TITLE: CALLO
DATE:

PATENT REEL: 045592 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 04/19/2018